

**Cumberland County–Amended November 18, 2025**  
**Register of Wills Fee Schedule**

Docket No. 21-24-0001

**SURCHARGES**

Automation Fee	\$ 14.75
<b>JCS Fee</b> (Increased by Act 45 of 2025)	\$ 41.25
Postage Surcharge (envelope & postage for up to 5 pages)	\$ 1.00

**PROBATE LETTERS\***

Not exceeding \$2,000	\$ 20.00
\$2,001 to \$5,000	\$ 30.00
\$5,001 to \$10,000	\$ 45.00
\$10,001 to \$25,000	\$ 60.00
\$25,001 to \$50,000	\$ 90.00
\$50,001 to \$75,000	\$ 135.00
\$75,001 to \$100,000	\$ 210.00
For each additional \$100,000 or fraction thereof	\$ 50.00
Probate w/o ltrs.or subsequent Pet.	\$ 20.00

**MISCELLANEOUS**

Affidavit or Oath, executing (per form) includes Subscribing & Non-Subscribing Witness	\$ 10.00
Appeal from the Register	\$ 50.00
Bonds	\$ 20.00
Caveat / Informal Caveat	\$ 50.00
Certified Copy Up to 10 pages, \$.50 each add'l page	\$ 10.00
Citation, issued by Register	\$ 40.00

Codicil	\$ 20.00
Commissions to take Oath or Testimony	\$ 50.00
Death Certificate, filing	\$ 20.00
Election to take under or against the will	\$ 20.00
Exemplified Copies	
Exemplified Record, incoming file	\$ 20.00
Single document, issuing	\$ 20.00
Probate Record, issuing	\$ 50.00
Inheritance Tax Return*	\$ 20.00
Inheritance Tax Return-Supplemental	\$ 20.00
Inventory or Affidavit in lieu of Inventory*	\$ 20.00
Lodging of Will Receipt	\$ 10.00
Petitions	\$ 50.00
Photocopies	
Per page	\$.50
Digital up to 20 docs, \$1.00 per doc. add'l	\$ 20.00
Praecipe	\$ 10.00
Renunciation (per person)	\$ 10.00
Research,	
Initial 15 minutes, (per name)	\$ 20.00
Per hour after initial 15 minutes	\$ 20.00
Return Check Charges	\$ 30.00
Short Certificate	\$ 10.00
Small Estate Affidavit (for insurance proceeds under \$11,000)	\$ 20.00
Stipulation	\$ 20.00
On-line Subscription - 1 day	\$ 10.00
- 1 week	\$ 20.00
- 1 month	\$ 50.00
- 1 year	\$ 200.00
Subpoena	\$ 20.00
Tax Certificate, issuing or filing	\$ 20.00
Will	\$ 20.00

\* Payable at time of probate.

- Where the gross value has been underestimated on the Petition for Probate, probate fees will be adjusted and charged on the actual value. All fees must be paid in full before final confirmation and settlement of estate.
- Where the gross value of an estate has been overestimated on the Petition for Probate, overpayment will not be refunded.
- Services not specifically scheduled shall be charged based on like services.
- Overpayment of less than ten (10) dollars will not be refunded.